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Board of Directors 
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Organization Chart of Head Office of IPC2 
 

Managing Director 

Commercial Director 

Technical Director 

Financial Director 

Personnel & General 
Affairs Director 

General Manager of Tg.Priok Port 

Senior Manager of Marketing 

Senior Manager of Business 
Development 

Senior Manager of Quality Insurance 

Senior Manager of Service 

Senior Manager of Technical Planning 

Senior Manager of Construction 

Senior Manager of Equipment 

Senior Manager of Information System 

Senior Manager of Accounting 
Management 

Senior Manager of Treasury 

Senior Manager of Financial 
Accounting 

Senior Manager of Small Business 
&Cooperatives Development 

Senior Manager of Administration  
&Human Resources Welfare 

Senior Manager of Supplying 
&Equipment 

 
Senior Manager of Law and General 

Affairs 

General Manager of Panjang Port 

General Manager of Pontianak Port 

General Manager of Palembang Port 

Corporate Secretary 

General Manager of Teluk Bayur Port 

General Manager of  Cirebon Port 

General Manager of  Banten Port 

General Manager of Jambi Port 

General Manager of Sunda Kelapa Port 

General Manager of Bengkulu Port 

General Manager of Pangkal Balam Port 

General Manager of Tg. Pandan Port 

GM of Port Training Center 

Management of PT. Electronic Data 
Interchange (EDI) 

Management of PT. Jakarta International 
Container Terminal (JICT) 

Management of PT. Rumah Sakit 
Pelabuhan 

Head of Operational Implementing Unit  
(UPO) of Merak Mas 

Management of PT. Multipurpose 
Terminal Indonesia 

General Manager of Koja Container 
Terminal 

Senior Manager of Human Resources 
Planning and Organization 

Head of Internal 
Supervising Unit Source: IPC2 

サンワーク
92-1





 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Coordinating Staff of 
Technical Equipment 

Supplying 

General Manager 

Assistant  
General Manager of 
  Quality Control 

 
Deputy General Manager of 

Operation 

Manager of Planning and 
Operation Control 

 

Pilotage Manager 

Coordinating Staff of Non 
Technical Equipment 

Supplying 

Coordinating Staff of 
Supplying and Equipment 

Administration  

 
Advisor of Quality  

System  

Advisor of Quality 
Development 

Advisor of Working 
Safety and Health 

Assistant General Manager of 

Procurement of Equipment 

Manager of Property and 
Passenger Terminal 

Assistant Manager of Operation 

Assistant Manager of Ship and 
Cargo Service 

Assistant Manager of Pilotage 

Assistant Manager of Operation Control 

Assistant Manager of 
Telecommunication and Administration 

Assistant Manager 
Information System 

Assistant Manager of 
Law and Claim 

Assistant Manager of Customer Service 
and Public Relation 

Assistant Manager of Repairing  
and Maintenance 

Assistant Manager of 
Land and Building Service 

Technical Manager 

Assistant Manager of  
Various Business 

Financial Manager 

Assistant Manager of Planning 

Assistant Manager  
Passenger Terminal 

Assistant Manager of Civil 
 Engineering Supervision 

Assistant Manager of Equipment, 
Machine, Electricity and Floating Tools 

Assistant Manager Budget  
and Accounting 

Assistant Manager of Income and  
Account Receivable 

Assistant Manager of Treasure 

Assistant Manager of 
 Human Resources 

Assistant Manager of General 
Administration and Household 

Assistant Manager of Security  
and Fire Fighting 

Customer Service Manager 

Human Resources and 
General Affairs Manager 

Organization Chart of Tg. Priok Port Branch 

Source: IPC2 
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Unit: Million Rupiah

Item 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002*

Operational Revenue Net 268,576 317,656 440,198 519,062 560,362 951,191 705,906 968,690 974,492 976,293
Operational Cost 130,129 150,624 221,830 263,359 403,218 581,806 443,271 527,713 665,130 420,173
Profit before tax 103,539 130,929 179,913 210,406 230,580 515,479 1,154,145 222,272 428,719 316,192
Depreciation cost n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 45,009 69,092 ▲ 4,567 95,277 106,164 71,538
State income tax 24,754 43,784 49,739 43,758 50,278 119,818 311,375 25,476 67,948 n.a.
Net income 78,785 87,145 130,174 166,648 179,008 395,661 842,770 193,281 357,145 n.a.
Total assets 2,684,622 2,822,010 2,960,103 3,316,921 3,942,013 3,343,099 4,500,252 4,334,076 4,175,343 n.a.
Net Income/Total Asstes(%) 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 12% 19% 4% 4% n.a.
Cargo throughput (000 ton) 78,555 84,998 98,766 104,457 111,925 102,748 110,388 122,707 117,221 n.a.
Average prices of US Doller oｆ
December (Rupiah) 2,118 2,205 2,305 2,385 5,700 8,100 7,161 9,385 10,450 n.a.
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Cargo and Operation Revenue (1993-1997)

y = 9.10 x - 450307.72
R2 = 0.99

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

600000

70000 80000 90000 100000 110000 120000

Cargo Throughput (000 ton)

O
pe

ra
tio

n 
R

ev
en

ue
 (
m

ill
io

n 
R

up
ia

hs
)

 

Cargo and Operation Revenue (1993-2001)
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Rupiah

Branch
Revenue 2000 Revenue 2001 Cargo 2000 Cargo 2001

Tnajung Priok 18,429,042,730 29,784,985,681 49,816,000 50,913,000
Panjang 1,312,238,231 3,838,708,475 n.a. 11,920,000
Palembang 3,101,526,566 5,810,418,711 n.a. 10,600,000
Teluk Bayur 3,848,774,397 1,500,391,300 n.a. 6,800,000
Pontianak 2,570,864,805 4,850,107,557 n.a. 4,200,000
Cirebon 551,905,067 744,701,456 1,752,000 1,962,000
Banten 11,969,781,553 9,263,048,681 26,401,000 19,503,000
Sunda Kelapa 161,824,581 204,847,629 3,237,000 3,351,000

Revenue   Port Traffic

 
 
 
 

Rupiah

Net Profit before Tax Account Receivable Doubtful Account Personnel Expenses Other Charge

Tanjung Priok 176,165,515,292 18,429,042,730 4,538,632,473 393,666,158 798,810,591
Panjang 27,396,214,174 1,312,238,231 14,222,284 17,192,112 2,193,780,871
Palembang 12,403,118,602 3,101,526,566 73,965,415 4,375,404 6,548,266
Teluk Bayur 7,508,898,201 3,848,774,397 333,181,365 4,302,855 141,124,554
Pontianak 6,190,833,574 2,570,864,805 149,395,448 5,312,605 271,900
Cirebon -829,863,362 551,905,067 61,310,131 0 96,631,641
Banten 35,168,385,239 11,969,781,553 1,906,869,695 359,125 4,072,679
Sunda Kelapa -547,345,962 161,824,581 35,615,367 5,700,000 0
Jambi 1,327,832,119 1,989,527,834 42,762,487 1,524,300 68,320,350
Bengkulu -2,948,708,560 1,243,713,287 74,300,365 2,133,000 54,889,579
Pangkal Balam -166,679,547 143,699,724 11,631,420 843,372 100,000
Tanjung Pandan -334,730,455 642,126,582 266,180,222 8,263,275 0
EDI Indonesia 7,150,368,145 16,316,021,472 216,895,500 107,973,002
Hospital 1,944,572,427 8,905,880,776 382,861,770 793,695 188,310,200
Training Center -1,484,196,754 334,238,500 0 23,292,830 0
Head Office -251,650,023,287 32,101,748,032
KOJA 94,771,251,372
Total 112,065,441,218 71,521,166,105 8,107,823,942 467,758,731 35,762,581,665

Branch
2000

 
Rupiah

Net Profit before Tax Account Receivable Doubtful Account Personnel Expenses Other Charge

Tnajung Priok 282,441,949,770 29,784,985,681 8,082,307,539 370,284,423 3,423,262,212
Panjang 50,246,674,932 3,838,708,475 176,116,575 15,767,121 0
Palembang 18,218,917,559 5,810,418,711 168,137,656 5,209,751 71,200,114
Teluk Bayur 12,286,285,363 1,500,391,300 241,278,316 4,707,526 147,494,786
Pontianak 1,111,177,473 4,850,107,557 613,364,421 6,173,711 98,046,855
Cirebon -1,678,448,492 744,701,456 63,307,411 2,517,841 94,080,000
Banten 23,778,707,107 9,263,048,681 2,541,884,348 0 700,000
Sunda Kelapa 43,498,808 204,847,629 33,570,237 6,068,100 0
Jambi 2,758,865,125 2,783,396,198 98,596,121 0 226,056,200
Bengkulu -19,946,174,627 1,494,835,761 272,863,014 4,970,500 50,710,579
Pangkal Balam -303,117,721 158,229,859 32,779,942 793,372 0
Tanjung Pandan -645,045,986 311,195,829 177,529,747 17,360,450 0
EDI Indonesia 7,674,538,748 20,988,078,042 0 261,252,352
Hospital 2,492,044,326 8,361,515,951 382,105,299 793,695 400,226,435
Training Center -2,339,872,026 516,723,000 0 82,330,756 0
Head Office -79,674,754,264 37,316,205,551
KOJA 132,253,632,363
Total 428,718,878,458 90,611,184,130 12,883,840,626 516,977,246 42,089,235,084

Ranch
2001
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